FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Beaullieu to Engrossed House Bill No. 583 by Representative Amedee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(introductory paragraph)" and before "and (v)," insert a comma ","
- 3 and insert "(ii),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, change "R.S. 17:273.3(C)(2)(g)," to "R.S. 17:273.3(C)(2)(g) and (h),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, after "(introductory paragraph)" and before "and (v)" insert a comma ","
- 8 and insert "(ii),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 9, change "R.S. 17:273.3(C)(2)(g) is" to "R.S. 17:273.3(C)(2)(g) and (h) are"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- "(ii) The requisite number of written requests are submitted to the
- local school board not later than January thirty-first <u>September thirtieth</u> prior
- to the school year in which the program is to be established.

 * * * *"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 17, after "than" and before "or" delete "February fifteenth," and insert
- 19 "October thirty-first,"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 2, line 20, after "department" and before "The" delete the period "." and insert
- "within fifteen days of being denied."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the end of line 21, delete the period "." and insert "of its receipt of the appeal
- 25 request."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 27 On page 3, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1	"(h) The school board shall request international teachers through the
2	programs administered by the department and the Council for the
3	Development of French in Louisiana by January fifteenth prior to the school
4	year in which the program is to be established."